NAPM RAIL INDUSTRY FORUM PRICE/SALES CATALOG - 832
IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINE FOR EDI 004030 RIFDFO
832 Price/Sales Catalog
Functional Group=SC
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Price/Sales Catalog Transaction
 Set (832) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. The transaction set can be used to
 provide for customary and established business and industry practice relative to furnishing or requesting the price of goods or
 services in the form of a catalog.

Element Summary:
   Ref    Id                                      Element Name                                            Req Type Min/Max     Usage
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description:  Code identifying type of payment terms
Code                         Name
 05 Discount Not Applicable
 08 Basic Discount Offered
 09 Proximo
ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2 Used
Description:  Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
Code                         Name
 3 Invoice Date
 5 Invoice Receipt Date
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6 Used
Description:  Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent,
available to the purchaser if an invoice is paid on or before the
 Terms Discount Due Date
Notes:  2% = 2 or 2.0
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due C N0 1/3 Used
Description:  Number of days in the terms discount period by
which payment is due if terms discount is earned
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3 Used
Description:  Number of days until total invoice amount is due
(discount not applicable)
ITD13 765 Day of Month C N0 1/2 Used
Description:  The numeric value of the day of the month between
1 and the maximum day of the month being referenced
Syntax:
1.  ITD03 L03040513 -- If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2.  ITD08 L08040513 -- If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3.  ITD09 L091011 -- If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code in ITD01
AUGUST 2000 5
NAPM RAIL INDUSTRY FORUM PRICE/SALES CATALOG - 832
IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINE FOR EDI 004030 RIFDFO
 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
Notes:
The followiong explains the use of the elements and codes:
If ITD01 = "05"
     ITD07 is required
     ITD03, ITD05 and ITD13 must not be sent
If ITD01 = "08"
     ITD03, ITD05, and ITD07 are required
     ITD13 must not be sent
     ITD03 must be greater than zero
If ITD01 = "09"
     ITD13 is required
     ITD03 is required for other than net proximo terms
     ITD05 and ITD07 must not be sent
AUGUST 2000 6
NAPM RAIL INDUSTRY FORUM PRICE/SALES CATALOG - 832
IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINE FOR EDI 004030 RIFDFO
N1 Pos: 1500 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N1 Elements: 4
Name
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Element Summary:
   Ref    Id                                      Element Name                                            Req Type Min/Max     Usage
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3 Must use
Description:  Code identifying an organizational entity, a
physical location, property or an individual
Code                         Name
 SE Selling Party
N102 93 Name C AN 1/60 Used
Description:  Free-form name
N103 66 Identification Code Qualifier C ID 1/2 Used
Description:  Code designating the system/method of code
structure used for Identification Code (67)